
OLLI Birding for Beginners Spring 2024 Field trip RSVPs as of 2-4-24

12/4/2024

Last First email
Feb 12 Christopher Columbus Park

Feb 19 Sweetwater Wetlands

Feb 23 El Rio Open Space Preserve, sitting

Couchman Laura laura.d.couchman@gmail.com
Condit Bill wilwc53@gmail.com
Short Jeanne jeanneshort55@gmail.com
Short Chuck jeanneshort55@gmail.com
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Couchman Laura laura.d.couchman@gmail.com
??? ??? Jakreiling@comcast.net
Anderson John
Bristow Diane dianebristow@hotmail.com
Condit Bill wilwc53@gmail.com
Helper Sally
Lampi Janet dianebristow@hotmail.com
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Couchman Laura laura.d.couchman@gmail.com
Casciari Joan jecasciari@gmail.com
Condit Bill wilwc53@gmail.com
Dobkin Marvin marvindobkin@yahoo.com
Simpson Sharon

johnande622@gmail.com

smarchalo@comcast.net

shardsimpson@gmail.com



OLLI Birding for Beginners Spring 2024 Field trip RSVPs as of 2-4-24

22/4/2024

Last First email
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Couchman Laura laura.d.couchman@gmail.com
Brumfield Martha martha.brumfield@gmail.com
Cohen Kathy
Galper Carol cgalper@arizona.edu
Insel Jonathan jrinsel@gmail.com
Johnston Joanne
Miller Judy jamiller3@comcast.net
Newburg Julie julienewburg@hotmail.com
Pierce Daisy daisypierce.jun@gmail.com

Strohn Jae
OPEN

Couchman Laura laura.d.couchman@gmail.com
Galper Carol cgalper@arizona.edu
Leaman Donna
Martin Jean
Pfannenstiel Betsy pfannenb@comcast.net
Romero Margaret
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Feb 26 Agua Caliente Park

Mar 1 Historic Canoa Ranch

klcohen9620@gmail.com

joanne.johnston@verizon.net

shimmers411@gmail.com

leaman263@yahoo.com
martinjean007@gmail.com

gatormnc@hotmail.com



OLLI Birding for Beginners Spring 2024 Field trip RSVPs as of 2-4-24

32/4/2024

Last First email
OPEN

Couchman Laura laura.d.couchman@gmail.com
Condit Bill wilwc53@gmail.com
Lancaster Diana stewdilanc@comcast.net
Leaman Donna
Leaman Donna's guest
Martin Jean

Smith Bonnie dvdbrsmith@aol.com
Smith David dvdbrsmith@aol.com
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Couchman Laura laura.d.couchman@gmail.com
Lancaster Diana stewdilanc@comcast.net
Simpson Sharon
Renault Louise
Anderson John
Tarrence Donald
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Mar 8 Sweetwater Wetlands

Mar 11 Santa Rita Lodge at Madera Canyon, sitting

leaman263@yahoo.com
leaman263@yahoo.com
martinjean007@gmail.com

shardsimpson@gmail.com
dr5lou@yahoo.com
johnande622@gmail.com
dormyguy18@gmail.com


